
 

 

 

 

 

 

 एम.एस.एम.ई.- प्रौद्योगिकी गिकास केन्द्र  
 (पी.पी.डी.सी) मेरठ 

नीलामी सूचना 

समस्त  संबन्धितो को सूचित करना है चक एमएसएमई-प्रौद्योचिकी चिकास कें द्र (पीपीडीसी), मेरठ 

पुरानी/अचिशेष/अप्रिचित/अनुपयोिी/चनन्धिय मशीनरी/भंडार आचि के चनपटान के चिए बोिीिाताओं से सीिबंि 

बोचियां आमंचित करता है।  बोचियां प्राप्त होने की अंचतम चतचि और समय 30/06/2024, 15:00 बजे है। 

उपरोक्त नीिामी के चिसृ्तत चनयम ि शते केन्द्र की िेबसाइट (www.ppdcmeerut.com) पर िेखी जा सकती 

है। 

                                               प्रिान चनिेशक प्रभारी,  

एम.एस.एम.ई. प्रौद्योचिकी चिकास केन्द्र (पी.पी.डी.सी),  

सुक्ष्मए िघु एिं मध्यम उद्यम मंिािय, भारत सरकार 
स्पोटट्स िुडटस कम्पलिै्स, चिल्ली रोड, 

मेरठ-250002 (उoप्रo) भारत 
िूरभाष: (0121)-3500091, 3500092  

E-mail: tcmeerut@dcmsme.gov.in, Website: www.ppdcmeerut.com 

http://www.ppdcmeerut.com/


MSME-TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CENTRE, 
(Process cum Product Development Centre) 

               Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, Govt. of India  

Sports Goods Complex, Delhi Road, 
MEERUT - 250 002 

Telephone: 0121–3500091 
E-Mail: tcmeerut@dcmsme.gov.in, info@ppdcmeerut.com 

Web Site: www.ppdcmeerut.com 

                                           

 

 

 

 

 

 

 MSME-Technology Development Centre (PPDC), Meerut 

                                                   Sports Goods Complex, Delhi Road, Meerut 

 

“Notice Inviting Tender” 

 

 

FOR 

 

Disposal of Old/Surplus/Obsolete/unserviceable/                                                                                         

Idle Machinery/Stores etc. 

of 

 

                                          MSME-Technology Development Centre (PPDC), Meerut 

                                                   Sports Goods Complex, Delhi Road, Meerut 

 

 

Tender No. PPDCM/4(26)/2024-25 DATED 

10.06.2024 

 



MSME-TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CENTRE, 
(Process cum Product Development Centre) 

               Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, Govt. of India  

Sports Goods Complex, Delhi Road, 
MEERUT - 250 002 

Telephone: 0121–3500091 
E-Mail: tcmeerut@dcmsme.gov.in, info@ppdcmeerut.com 

Web Site: www.ppdcmeerut.com 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

MSME-Technology Development Centre (PPDC), Meerut invites sealed 

bids under two bids system (Technical and Financial Bid) from the bidders 

for Disposal of Old/Surplus/Obsolete/unserviceable/ Idle Machinery/Stores etc. 

“AS IT IS WHERE IT IS AND WHAT SO EVER CONDITION IT IS”. 

 

A. General: 

 

1. Tender Document can be downloaded from the website (www.ppdcmeerut.com). 

 

2. Details of Bid: - 

 

 

1. Bid Reference Tender No: PPDCM/4(26)/2024-25 

DATED 10.06.2024 

2. Last date & time of receipt of bids 30/06/2024, 15:00 Hrs 

3. Opening of technical bids 04/07/2024, 15:00 Hrs. 

4. Place of opening of technical bids MSME-Technology Development Centre 

(PPDC), Meerut, Sports Goods Complex, 

Delhi Road, Meerut. 

5. Opening of Commercial bids Will be decided after finalization of 

technical bids by evaluation committee 

and will be communicated to eligible 

bidders through Notice 

board/website/email. 

6. Place of receiving the bid / Address 

for communication 

MSME-Technology Development Centre 

(PPDC), Meerut, Sports Goods Complex, 

Delhi Road, Meerut. 

7. Tender Fee (Non-Refundable) Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five thousand Only)                                  

(Account Payee Demand Draft or pay 

online). 

8. EMD Rs. 1,00,000/-(Rupees One Lakhs Only) 

(Account Payee Demand Draft or pay 

online). 

9. Pre-Bid meeting / date of Inspection 

 

20/06/2024, 15:00 hrs to 16:00 hrs 

10. Bank Details for online payment A/c Name: - Process Cum Product 

Development Centre 

Bank: - Punjab National Bank   

A/c No: - 2159002100003175 

IFSC Code: - PUNB0215900 

 



MSME-TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CENTRE, 
(Process cum Product Development Centre) 

               Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, Govt. of India  

Sports Goods Complex, Delhi Road, 
MEERUT - 250 002 

Telephone: 0121–3500091 
E-Mail: tcmeerut@dcmsme.gov.in, info@ppdcmeerut.com 

Web Site: www.ppdcmeerut.com 

 

 

B. Terms and Conditions: 

1. The bidders may inspect the items on predetermined dates and satisfy 

themselves about the items they are bidding for, as the items condition is on 

“AS IT IS WHERE IT IS AND WHAT SO EVER CONDITION IT IS”. 

2. Bidder will be technically qualified on the basis of documents required in 

Annexure-A. 

3. Bidder should quote one single price of all items in Annexure –B and the all 

items shall be sold to the highest price of the bidder. GST would be extra 

4. The sealed tenders super-scribing tender number, name of the item and last 

date of submission of tender on the left side of the envelope and should be 

addressed to the Principal Director Incharge, MSME-Technology Development 

Centre (PPDC), Sports Goods Complex, Delhi Road,  Meerut -250 002. (U.P.). 

5. Tenders should be submitted in two separate sealed envelopes i.e. Technical 

bid (Part ‘A’) (containing documents given in Annexure-A and Annexure-C) 

and terms & conditions prescribed by PPDC, Meerut) and Commercial Bid 

(Part ‘B’) (As per Annexure-B). These two envelopes should be sealed 

individually super-scribing ‘Technical Bid’ and ‘Commercial Bid’ respectively 

along with name of the item & last date of submission. These two envelopes 

should be put in another sealed envelope superscripted with Tender No., Name 

of items & last date of submission.    

6. Date and time for opening the Commercial bids will be decided after finalization 

of Technical Bids. A notice shall be given, by Notice board/website/email to the 

bidders whose Technical Bid is accepted after scrutiny of technical bids of 

tender. However opening of commercial bids of a tender shall be without any 

commitment whatsoever. 

7. The Earnest Money Deposit of the successful bidder shall be adjusted in the bid 

forthwith. The EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned without any 

interest. 

8. No items, once disposed to the successful bidder, shall not be taken back. 

9. The successful bidder has to make full balance payment within 3 three days, 

failing which the offer will be cancelled and EMD shall stand forfeited. 

10. Tender Fee of Rs. 5,000/- (Non-Refundable) & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of 

Rs. 1,00,000/- must accompany with each quotation/bid. This shall be in the 

form of Demand Draft in favor of PPDC, Meerut payable at Meerut or pay 

online without which the tender shall be summarily rejected. No other mode of 

payment shall be accepted. The tender fee & EMD deposit shall not attract any 

interest. 

 

1 



MSME-TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CENTRE, 
(Process cum Product Development Centre) 

               Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, Govt. of India  

Sports Goods Complex, Delhi Road, 
MEERUT - 250 002 

Telephone: 0121–3500091 
E-Mail: tcmeerut@dcmsme.gov.in, info@ppdcmeerut.com 

Web Site: www.ppdcmeerut.com 

 

11. The successful bidder shall be required to lift all the items from the site to its 

premises within 3 (Three) days after the payment of the quoted amount (EMD 

amount will be adjusted with the quoted value). On failure to do so, Centre has 

the right to forfeit the entire amount of the bidder. 

 

12. All Misc. charges like transportation, labour, loading & unloading or any 

other expenses will be borne by bidder. The contract will be awarded on 

comparison of consolidated price of all items. 

13. Each page of tender document should be stamp & signed by the bidder. 

14. Incomplete and unsigned quotations are liable to be rejected. 

15. Total Quotation price should be on letter head of the firm - Annexure B. 

 

16. Sealed Bids shall be received, not later than 30/06/2024 upto 3.00 P.M. No Bid will be 

accepted after prescribed date & time in the document under any circumstances. This 

office will not be responsible for any postal/courier delay and also for reasons beyond 

the control of this office. 

17. In case of any dispute arises relating to any aspects of this auction, the decision of 

the Principal Director (Incharge), PPDC, Meerut, shall be final. 

18. The Principal Director (Incharge), PPDC, Meerut reserves the rights to cancel the 

auction without assigning any reason thereon. 

19. List of items with quantity is enclosed as Annexure – C.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MSME-TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CENTRE, 
(Process cum Product Development Centre) 

               Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, Govt. of India  

Sports Goods Complex, Delhi Road, 
MEERUT - 250 002 

Telephone: 0121–3500091 
E-Mail: tcmeerut@dcmsme.gov.in, info@ppdcmeerut.com 

Web Site: www.ppdcmeerut.com 

 

 

ANNEXURE - A 

(On letter Head of the firm) 

Tender No. PPDCM/4(26)/2024-25 DATED 

10.06.2024 

Subject :- Tender for disposal of Old/Surplus/Obsolete/unserviceable/ Idle Machinery/Stores etc. 

 

 Name & Address of 
the Bidder: (In capital 
letter) 

 Telephone Number : 

 Email id: 

 

S. No. Documents Required 

1. Tender Fees Deposit Document 

2. EMD Deposit Document 

3.  Copy of GST Certificate 

4. Copy of PAN Card 

5. Latest three year turnover certificate certified by Chartered 

Accountant and Average turnover of latest three year should 

be at least Rs. 50 lakhs 

6. Latest three years copy of ITR with computation of income. 

7. Latest three years audited balance sheet. 

8. Stamp & Signed copy of tender document 

 

 

 

 

(Signature of the Bidder with Stamp) 

 



MSME-TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CENTRE, 
(Process cum Product Development Centre) 

               Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, Govt. of India  

Sports Goods Complex, Delhi Road, 
MEERUT - 250 002 

Telephone: 0121–3500091 
E-Mail: tcmeerut@dcmsme.gov.in, info@ppdcmeerut.com 

Web Site: www.ppdcmeerut.com 

 

ANNEXURE - B 

(On letter Head of the firm) 

Tender No. PPDCM/4(26)/2024-25 DATED 10.06.2024 

Subject :- Tender for disposal of Old/Surplus/Obsolete/unserviceable/ Idle Machinery/Stores etc. 

 

 Name & Address of the Bidder: 
(In capital letter) 

 Telephone Number : 

 Email id: 

1.  

2. I/We declared that I / my representative have inspected the obsolete items as per the 

list attached (Annexure-B) with tender and am/are interested to purchase the same on “AS IT 

IS WHERE IT IS AND WHAT SO EVER CONDITION IT IS”. My/our offer for the items as 

given in annexure –B, is given below:- 

 

A. Total Quote Price (Exclusive of GST) Rs……………………. (Rupees ....... ) 

 

 

3. I/We have gone through the terms and conditions given in the tender document and 

agree with the same. I/We understand that in the event of non-compliance of the terms and 

conditions of the tender my/our EMD shall be forfeited. 
 

 

 

 

 

(Signature of the Bidder with stamp) 



MSME-TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CENTRE, 
(Process cum Product Development Centre) 

               Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, Govt. of India  

Sports Goods Complex, Delhi Road, 
MEERUT - 250 002 

Telephone: 0121–3500091 
E-Mail: tcmeerut@dcmsme.gov.in, info@ppdcmeerut.com 

Web Site: www.ppdcmeerut.com 

ANNEXURE - C 

 

Sl. No. Name of the Item 
Quantity (In 

No’s) 

1 Humidity Cabinet ( 600x600x900)mm 1 No. 

2  Muffle Furnace 1 No. 

3  Microscope 1 No. 

4 Verneir Caliper(6’’) 1 No. 

5 Dhona Single Pan Balance 1 No. 

6 Plastic Extruder 01 no. 

7 Plastic Injection Moulding Machine with 

accessories (Suction Hopper cum Dehumidifier 

and Cooling Tower) 

01 no. each 

8 Solar Based Wood Seasoning Plant 01 no. 

9 Digital Multi-functional Photocopier Machine (A-3) 
Model IR3225 with Toner make Canon 

01 No.  

10 HP Compaq Business P.C. and UPS as per order 08 No 

11 Computer along with UPS 10 No 

12 Cisco Switches  02 No. 

13 Assembled Computers (Computer items for 8 No.  
Computers on Register No. 143 and page No. 37 &38) 
and UPS Micro Teck 

08 No.  

14 UPS, RAM 4 GB DDR3 (Simmtroni make) and Graphics 
Card (2 GB NAVIDIA Chipset (P 

20 No. Each 

15 Frontech web camera 01 No. 

16 Router CISCO 2800 series (including WAN Port) 02 Nos. 

17 Samsung make Split Air Conditioner of 2.00 Ton 

capacity with stabilizer 

02 Nos. 

18 Samsung make Split Air Conditioner of 2.00 Ton 

capacity 

01 No. 

19 Samsung make Split Air Conditioner of 1.5 Ton 

capacity 

04 Nos. 

20 Samsung make Split Air Conditioner of 1.5 Ton 

capacity 

02 Nos. 

21 Samsung make Split Air Conditioner of 1.5 Ton 

capacity 

03 Nos. 

22 Samsung make Split Air Conditioner of 1.5 Ton 

capacity 

06 Nos. 

23 Stablizer 4 KVA cap. 04 Nos. 

24 Stablizer 4 KVA cap. 02 Nos. 

25 Stablizer 4 KVA cap. 02 Nos. 

26 EPABX system 01 No. 

27 Sony VPL-Ex250 projector 01 No. 



MSME-TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CENTRE, 
(Process cum Product Development Centre) 

               Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, Govt. of India  

Sports Goods Complex, Delhi Road, 
MEERUT - 250 002 

Telephone: 0121–3500091 
E-Mail: tcmeerut@dcmsme.gov.in, info@ppdcmeerut.com 

Web Site: www.ppdcmeerut.com 

28 Leather Skiving  M/c 01 No. 

29 Leather Staking    M/c 01 No. 

30 Leather Shaving  m/c 01 No. 

31 Single Width  buffing M/c 01 No. 

32 Leather Splitting     M/c 01 No. 

33 Leather stitching  M/c 05 No. 

34 Tanning Drum (Wooden) 01 No. 

35 Swing Beam Cutting  Press M/c 01 No. 

36 Band knife  Splitting M/c 01 No. 

37 Dyining and Vibrating Device (Colour Matching  

M/c) 

01 No. 

38   Spray Booth  01 No. 

39 Hammer 1 No.  

40 Brass Rod (Length 8’’ X Dia 1/2’’ 01 No.  

41 Measuring Steel Tape  01 No. 

42 Electric Pump  01 No. 

43 Precision Static Wheel Balancing Equip. 01 No. 

44 Permanent Magnetic Chuck (600X 200 mm) 01 No. 

45 Built in wheel Tracing Attachment with Diamond) 01 No. 

46 Bench Grinder Double Ended Heavy Duty 01 No.  

47 Holder for Milling Assembly 01 No. 

48 Centering Device Assembly  01 No. 

49 Vee Holder Assembly 01 No. 

50 Holder for lathe Assembly 01 No. 

51 Clamping Kit Type T-4-TCK 01 No. 

52 Radius Gauge - Make Mitutoyo Japan 01 No.  

53 Material Shear 4BR8 01 No.  

54 Code Marking Apparatus without Tool 01 No.  

55 Blending Machine H/without Tool 01 No.  

56 OD Grooving Tool 25X25-4MM (Side Grooving Tool) 01 No. 

57 TORK KEY T-50 (Soft Jaw 250 chuck) 01 No. 

58 Portable Power Drill Machine 01 No. 

59 
Servo Voltage Stabilizer (2.0 KVA) with Low and High 
Low Cut & Bye Pass facility 

01 No. 

60 Stabilizer(2 KVA)  01 No. 

61 
Biometric Attendance M/c with UPSDM Software 
Modal: Realtime ECOSE-121TA 

01 No. 

62 Aadhar Based Biometric M/c MANTRA MSFTAB 01 No. 

63 Printer Table (4ft x 2ft) 01 No.  

64 Computer Chair without Arm 20 Nos.  

65 
Modem DFM 560 ES External 56 KKBPS Fax Modem D-

Link 

01 No.  



MSME-TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CENTRE, 
(Process cum Product Development Centre) 

               Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, Govt. of India  

Sports Goods Complex, Delhi Road, 
MEERUT - 250 002 

Telephone: 0121–3500091 
E-Mail: tcmeerut@dcmsme.gov.in, info@ppdcmeerut.com 

Web Site: www.ppdcmeerut.com 

66 HUB DE 824TP 24 Port 10 MBPS Ether net HUB 01 No.  

67 UTP 24 UKRIU 24 PORT E-CAT-5 Patch panel UTP 01 No. 

68 Lamination Machine Power Operated Size A-3 01 No. 

69 Computer Table with one side drawer & Lock 09 No.  

70 
Students Revolving Chairs Armless (Cushioned) as per 
sample 

30 No.  

71 
Students Chairs pipe 3/4 X 16 gauge (as per sample) 30 No. 

72 Office Table with one side box 06 No. 

73 UPS  12 No. 

74 Locks 05 Nos. 

75 Locks 02 Nos. 

76 Sliding lock 03 Nos. 

77 Drawer lock 01 No. 

78 Lock 05 Nos. 

79 D-Link switch-8 port 01 No. 

80 Fixed stools for Lab 05 Nos. 

81 Library table 4.6x1.2x.76 01 No. 

82 Table Rubber workshop 2x.8x.9 mtr 01 No. 

83 Folding bed 04 Nos. 

84 Telephone beetal CLI 10 Nos. 

85 Telephone beetal 10 Nos. 

86 Printer Laser jet-HPLJ P 1007 02 Nos. 

87 Aquaguard water purifier (Hi Flo) 01 No. 

88 Printer HP-126 NW 01 No. 

89 
Creast 1 KVA UPS with two external batteries 

12V,35 AH 

01 Set 

90 UPS Intex 600 VA Omega 02 Nos. 

91 Submersible pump  01 No. 

92 UPS Micro tech 01 N0. 

93 UPS 600 VA I.Ball 02 Nos. 

94 Heat convector 01 No. 

95 Torch 01 No. 

96 Ceiling light 04 Nos. 

97 Wall fan 01 No. 

98 Officer Table 5’x3’x2½’ 02 Nos. 

99 Officer  table 01 No. 

100 Officer table 01 No. 

101 Officer table 1800x1200x760mm 01 No. 

102 Asstt. Table 4’x2½’x2½ 01 No.  

103 Asstt table 02 Nos. 

104 Steel rack 01 No. 



MSME-TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CENTRE, 
(Process cum Product Development Centre) 

               Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, Govt. of India  

Sports Goods Complex, Delhi Road, 
MEERUT - 250 002 

Telephone: 0121–3500091 
E-Mail: tcmeerut@dcmsme.gov.in, info@ppdcmeerut.com 

Web Site: www.ppdcmeerut.com 

105 Wooden rack 01 No. 

106 Steel rack  (2775x900x400) 04 Nos. 

107 Steel rack (1425x900x400mm) 02 Nos. 

108 Clarical table 01 No. 

109 Officer table 1675x750x865mm 03 Nos. 

110 Table 1200x750x600mm 03 Nos. 

111 Show case 2.3x..6x 2.07 01 N0. 

112 Meeting Hall table  4.6x1.02x.76 01 No. 

113 Stool 15”x12”x18” 04 Nos. 

114 Centre table 4’x2’x.94’ 01 No. 

115 Steel Rack (Two side open) 02 Nos. 

116 Show case for samples 01 No. 

117 Beetal Telephone 01 No. 

118 Beetal telephone  04 Nos. 

119 Beetal CLI M-71 Telephone 01 No. 

120 Beetal plan set CLI 01 set 

121 Beetal Telephone CLI 03 No. 

122 Beetal Telephone CLI 01 No. 

123 Beetal Telephone  02 Nos. 

124 Beetal Telephone 01 No. 

125 Pramada PT88 Telephone 01 No. 

126 Pramada PT88 Telephone 02 No. 

127 Telephone beetal hand free 01 No. 

128 Telephone Panasonic 01 No. 

129 Table Leather Finishing 2.x.8x.9 mtr 01 No. 

130 Table Leather workshop 35”x20”x32” 01 No. 

131 Table Leather workshop 80”x30”x32” 01 No. 

132 
Wooden table (Without drawer) made out from 

old packaging wood. 

01 No. 

133 Water Heating Rod 01 No. 

134  Student Chair with writing board 15 Nos. 

135 Table for Dying Machine 01 No. 

136 Shelves for Cheicals 04 Nos. 

137 Leather  Drying Stands (Small) 06 Nos. 

138 
Small table 36”x20”x20” made out of packing 

wood  

01 No. 

 


